## BUREAU OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION STATE OF MAINE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BETWEEN MAINE COMMUNITY BANK,
BIDDEFORD, MAINE AND GORHAM SAVINGS BANK, GORHAM, MAINE
WITH MAINE COMMUNITY BANK BEING THE RESULTING INSTITUTION

I, the undersigned Superintendent of the Bureau of Financial Institutions of the State of Maine, have received an executed Agreement and Plan of Bank Merger, dated December 5, 2023, by and between Maine Community Bank, whose principal office is located in Biddeford, Maine, and Gorham Savings Bank, whose principal office is located in Gorham, Maine, together with the resolutions of the governing body of the respective institutions approving the Agreement and Plan of Bank Merger, and evidence of the respective shareholder approvals, each certified by the chief executive officer, president or vice president of each institution. Maine Community Bank and Gorham Savings Bank are both investorowned universal banks organized under the banking laws of the State of Maine. Counsel for Maine Community Bank and Gorham Savings Bank have filed statements that all approvals necessary to undertake the merger have been received and pre-closing conditions have been met.

Upon receipt and review of such statements it appears that all the requirements of law relating to the merger of Gorham Savings Bank with and into Maine Community Bank have been complied with; therefore, I certify that the merger has been effected in accordance with Chapter 35 of Title 9-B of the Maine Revised Statutes, and with the Agreement and Plan of Bank Merger referenced herein and dated December 5, 2023, with the resulting institution named Maine Community Bank.

BE IT FURTHER KNOWN, that the merger is effective January 1, 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as Superintendent of the Bureau of Financial Institutions, at Gardiner in the County of Kennebec, and the State of Maine, this eleventh day of December in the year of our Lord, two thousand twenty-four.

/s/ Lloyd P. LaFountain, III Superintendent Gardiner, Maine December 11, 2024